BY: Senator Mooney

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 293, AS AMENDED

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, strike beginning with "requiring" in line 20 down through "circumstances;" in line 30 and substitute "defining certain terms;".

On page 2 of the bill, in line 1, strike "9-113" and substitute "9-111"; in line 11, strike "through 9-112"; and in line 16, strike "9-113" and substitute "9-111".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 6 of the bill, after line 19, insert:

- "(A) (1) IN THIS SECTION THE FOLLOWING WORDS HAVE THE MEANINGS INDICATED.
- (2) "COST PER PUPIL" MEANS THE AMOUNT OF MONEY SPENT BY A COUNTY BOARD FOR THE OPERATING EXPENSES OF PUBLIC EDUCATION IN THE COUNTY FROM COUNTY AND STATE SOURCES DIVIDED BY THE FULL-TIME EQUIVALENT ENROLLMENT OF THE COUNTY AS DEFINED IN § 5-202(A) OF THIS ARTICLE.
- (3) "STATE SOURCES" MEANS FUNDS PROVIDED TO A COUNTY BOARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH §§ 5-202, 5-205, 5-207, 5-208, 5-209, AND 5-210 OF THIS ARTICLE.";

in lines 20, 25, and 27, strike "(a)", "(B)", and "(C)", respectively, and substitute "(B)", "(C)", and "(D)", respectively; in line 27, strike "(E)" and substitute "(F)"; strike beginning with "SUBTRACT" in line 28 down through "BUDGET" in line 30 and substitute "CALCULATE THE COST PER PUPIL"; in line 35, after "FIGURE;" insert "AND"; and strike in their entirety lines 36 through 38,

inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 7 of the bill, strike in their entirety lines 1 and 2; in line 3, strike "(4)" and substitute "(3)"; in lines 3, 22, and 25, strike "(D)", "(C)", and "(C)", respectively, and substitute "(E)", "(E)", respectively; and in lines 8, 22, and 29, strike "(D)", "(E)", and "(F)", respectively, and substitute "(E)", "(E)", and "(E)", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments (SB0293/494332/1), in line 5 of Amendment No. 5, strike "<u>ELIGIBLE</u>"; and in line 6, strike "EXPENSES EQUAL TO THE NUMBER OF ELIGIBLE STUDENTS".

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On pages 8 and 9 of the bill, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 14 on page 8 through line 17 on page 9, inclusive.